apT 47 D73 1377 3

i i vz . #1
g FARM McCullough
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION oxe 11/20 1981
OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT ' '
WELL TYPE: oil XX | Gas_ XX | :
(If “Gas”, Production | Underground storage | Deep /- Shallow )
LOCATION: Elevation: 1130 . Watershed: - Hogpen Run
District: ___McKim County:  pleasants Quadrangle: _pi1ienhoro
WELL OPERATOR American Petroel Corp DESIGNATED AGENT David Garcia
Address P.0.Box 512 ) Address_205 Naomi St.
Marietta,Ohio 45750 0 Fairmont, WV 26554
gg‘YiL(‘R’SOWNER Kenneth McCullouth COAL OPERATOR hone
Address Route 39 Address
St. Marys, WV : .
Acreage 200 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
SURFACE OWNER _Leroy Cochran Name o

Rgé}?s?bal i : // 6—5 /?;297 Address

614-483-1713

Acreage 81 .5 of-200 Name
FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address
Address n/a
COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD:
OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED . Name none
Name Phillip Tracy . " Address
Address P.0O.Box 173 :

Middlebourne, WV 26149
The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above location under a deed / lease

sther contract____ XX / dated 11/19/ ,19_81 , to the undersigned well operator from Joe Adams
assignee of Kenneth McCullough as to Worklng Interest
TF said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:) ;

Recorded on =19 , in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of - County, West
West, in Book at page____________ . A permit is requested as follows:
PROPOSED WORK: Drill _XX__/ Drill deeper___/ Redrill__/ Fracture or — /
' Plug off old formation /  Perforate new formation /

Other physical change in well (specify)

—planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof.

The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereﬁy notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to
nake by Code §22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application @y the
Jepartment.

Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to
he above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to

he Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

LEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL X = 3

SEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY .
FO; ; : ; AMERICAN PETROEL SORP,

// 7 I,

O Y0 Wcll O emor. f ;

VEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS KE‘ Bmm T2 SGT iy P =i
CONSERVATION  COMMIS. BLA“ By Philip B, Case, Jr! ey 2

SION ey

615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST Its Vice President ’

"HARLESTON, WV 25311

U EPHONE. (104) 34R.309?2



"ORM V-2
Reverse)

Cc8-78)

DRILLING CONTRACTOR (IF KNOWN)

;EOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION,

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:

PROPOSED WORK OXDER

L

ACTUAL INFORIMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

Unknown

Address

Brallier Shale

W&

-Estimated depth of completed well, 4500 feet Rotary XX / Cable tools /
Approximate water strata depths: Fresh,0-350 feet; salt, feet.
Approximate coal seam depths: Is coal being mined in the area? Yes -] "No xX /
"ASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
ASING OR SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT FILL-UP PACKERS
"UBING TYPE Welght OR SACKS
Size Grade per ft | New | Used || For driiling Left In well - (Cubic feet)
onductor : § Kinds
‘resh Water 8 5/8 20# X /} g" C.T8
oal z Slzes
ntermediate ! <
roduction 4/1/g" 10.5 0-4500 450 sax Depths set
. 1 1/2 2:75 0-4500
Iners Perforations:
i 4000 4500
i = Top Bottom
{
O

Regulation 7.02 of the Department of Mines provides that the original and four copies of Form IV-2 must be filed with

the Departient, accompanied by (i) a plat in the form prescribed by Regulation 11, (ii) a bond in one of the forms
prescribed by Regulation 12, or in lieu thercof the other security allowed by Code § 22-4-2, (iii) Form IV-9,
“"Reclamation Plan"’, applicable to the reclamation required by Code §22-4-12b and Regulation 23, (iv) unless
previvusly paid on the same well, the fee required by Code § 22-4-12a, and (v) if applicable, the consent required by

Codc

22

J

-4-8a from the owner of any water well or dwelling within 200 feet of the proposed well.

A separate Form lv-2 shall not be required for fracturing or stimulating a well where fracturing or stimulating is to
be part of the work for which a permit is sought and is noted as such on the Form 1V-2 filed in connection therewith.
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The following waiver must be completed by the coal operator and by any coal owner or coal lessee who has recorded a
declaration under Code

The undersigned coal operator
roposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of the well lo
'he undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to oe done at this |
pplicable requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing reg

Jate:

—

uty Director -

ST BE P

Ol & Ga; Division

rdance with Chan!
\nertb‘{ (atals

This permit sh
; 8-4-82

Qo

er 22:

nrove

y i
all expire

22-4-20, if the permit is to be issued within fifteen (15) days of receipt thcreof..

/ owner

WAIVER

/ lessee

ulations.

/ of the coal under this well location has examined this
cation, the well location has been added to the mine map.
ocation, provided, the well operator has complied with all

By

Its



# 777

DATE 10 NoU ¥ | ;
V-9 ,
(Rev 8-81) . WELL M. 4%1_ . |
Stre of Best Virgnin ap1 v0._#7 - 073 - /37
% " Brpariment of Sines '
. ®il and Gas Buwision
COMPANY NAME nmeri_cnn pe‘\woc\ ~ DESIGNATED AGENT I)'cCCcr:" C. Corryth
Address P.() BQ)S__S]Z. MQw\L‘“&é}, Address morgan+omh RAA
Telephone (o -373 -2134 Telephcne ((4/-373 -9373
LANDOWNER Leyoy Coclhvan - _SoIL cons. DISTRICT Ugper Qlid |
Revegetation & be carried out by vnericgy Yetroe| : (Agent
This plan has been reviewed by L\%o?erol/\\o ' SCD. All correcticons
and additions became a part of this plan: ///Qa/f/ ; ,
e S | /7 (bata) ’
it D ...
i e (SCD Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
Structure Culu¢v+ (a) Stnzci:t:re_Dm&%o D i*é\/\ A
Spacu ng‘m‘v\_ Si2o V" TR Material E@u‘#@h -
Page Ref. Manual L - Page Ref. Manual [ -// .
Structure Dvu»;\a&o- A\‘Jrcb\ (B) Structure .. _______ {
Spacing ' Material e
Page Ref. Manual L -| Page Ref. Mamual B}
Structure - () Stoohos o ao L
Page Ref. Manual - Page Ref. Mamial

ALl structures should be inspected regularly and repaired if, necessary. ALl
commercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber tq"?)e'z

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. N
REVEGETATTION GiL AND GAS DIVISION
L =.. -_. . Ireatment Area I Treatment Area II: -
 Lime B Tons/acre Lime. . . ____ __ Tons/acre
T orcorrect to pH G, ¢ : or correct to pH  &. 1
Fertilizer (OO 1bs/acre Fertilizer __. 44 . Ibs/acre
------------ — (10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or equivalent)
Mulch 2 4By Tons /acre Mulch 2- HAY Tons/acre
‘Seed* ckydl 30O  Ibs/acre Seed* (11 RO 1bs/acre
Redtopg lbs/acre |, de‘fom <. " 1bs/acre
lbs/acre £ ~__lbs/acre

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the proper,vbac‘teriwn.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. ’ :

pran preparzD By \\ \\law T Cimtin

NOTES: Please request landowners ! ADDRESS || /. W’Iomiqomcmq
cooperation to protect new ¥ . g =

seedling fon ome growing season. / . M‘/{QWCQQ_ G\,\;b /\f{ O

Attach separate sheets as o, :
necessary for comments. - PHONE NO. 4/ -3D3-¢d2f v

7




Sketch to include well loca

' drilling pits and necessary Stn:ct:ures e s o iy
part of this plan. Include all natural drainage. lettered

= 2

.| Property boundary e Dlversn.orF CAAAVSANANS SN
Sue saipi: Sl W Spring (5>
Existing fence X X Wet spot 8
Planned fence / ’ Bizi 1ding’ -7: I T
e StTamn ™\, TN\ TN SN Drain pipe—— O—>— oO—
=i :Mdiw seedy ut.> wate:way C‘-—" e Ty —
/ F‘\l avec~
/:;;3 pits
| &ﬁ Well ¢ ite
— 2T ®
‘ 7 . ’é—QU\'\' avedy
_ 7, 2 Petess road

- %x\'a.g a¥ same e\eva

Lo co%tbw e ow io,wl:) 'Q\M’

veiadic . Brecess poad wiM T
‘\‘\'ow‘ s

%\‘\C— W\es—\' Qow\'— A\ orwe avxi
A ewn

'3( \O'CV‘ W\\-\ bo ?\O.CC/

\owev ‘okz\,w e'@ \o & ‘\\OV\ \P"\OCL&



# 770

. ‘9* DATE 10 Nopu ¥ |
IV_ s
(Rev 8-81) —_— ” WELL NO. 414 ot
| ' - Stre of Best Birgimin a1 0. 47 - 073 - /377
- Ol ,  Brpartmend of Aines i a5
’ Si @il and Gas Bivision
" CONSTRUCTTON AND RECTAMATION PIAN —
coeany NME_[himerican Petriel -  testewmp aewe J;cccr% C. Cavrruth
address PO, Box 512 Mariela O, radress_Morgantowin WV,
Telephone (o - 373 -2734 Telephane ((4-303 -9393
LANDOWNER Lepay  Cachvan - _SOIL CONS. DISTRICT Upper Qhid
Reg—egetatlon T:ao be carried cut byﬂ\meric(m f\DeAﬂro A * (Agent)_
This plan has been reviewed by U\?gerOlmo SCD: All correcticns ..
and additions became a pait of this plan: ////;\}A/;/ : '
G _ ' (Date) "
/w/%az?f Z Py
e (5D Agent)
ACCESS ROAD LOCATION
structre  Culyev t (&) .StnmIEADwtmago P it (1)
Spacing vﬁt‘n Si2e 5. LB, Material A ., then .. - :
Page Ref. Manual -9 Page Ref. Manual [ -f/ . -
Structure Dvu\;\ ago- A;""CL\ (B) Structure . __ _ ____ (:
Spacing ' . Material Gl o
Page Ref. Manual T —|f Page Ref. Marmal .. .. i
Structure - (C) ORERIE | e e e e[
Spacing Material : o S &
Page Ref. Mzanual = Page Ref., Mamial

All structures should be inspebteé regularly and repaired if necessary. ALl
wommercial timber is to be cut and stacked and all brush and small timber to be %

cut and removed from the site before dirt work begins. p .-,
TREES werel] U7, 74 Zu.‘:r{/u;h ovER o our” of THE/E wAy

A SHeEET of Fhotos wa/y,[é VA

STATION 4 K

~ = .. ... . ZIreatment Area I TIeaUIentAreaE; -
Lime o Tons/acre Lime .. _________ . ... . Tens/ac—e
“—or—correct to pH _ G.< . Qr correct to pH (.
Fertilizer (00 1bs/acre Fertilizer _. 4600 1bs/acre
------- —  (10-20-20 or equivalent) (10-20-20 or eguivalent)
Mulch v I8 HBY Tons /acre Malch 2- HAy Tons/acre
Seed# -y 3l 3¢ lbs/acre Seeq* k421 20 1bs/acre

Pedtop - lbs/acre | Q;A&OQ <. *Ibalaere

' lbs/acre »iag - lbs/acre

~

*Inoculate all legumes such as vetch, trefoil and clovers with the p.mper 'baéteriwn.
Inoculate with 3X recommended amount. ‘ i _

pran PREPARED BY \N \\law T Cindin

NOTES: Please request Landowners ADDRESS (] W/ r}’loﬂro)omcrw
cooperation to protect new i > 5 T T ji
seecdling fon one growing season. / _m’]a V(U(la (}wa NERO
Attach separate sheets as ‘ 4 -
necessary for comments. . PHONE NO. 4/ 4—-5 ')3»66/1,/ v
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'ATTACH OR PHOTOCOPY SECTION OF | .
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5 FL“ MT-4 REV. 8-27-73

PERMIT TO ENTER UPON AND UNDER THE STATE ROADS OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
. AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 6, ARTICLE 16, CHAPTER 17, W. VA. CODE, 1931

THIS PERMIT Made this 16th day of December 19. 81  between the WEST VIRGINIA DE-
EPARTMENT and American Petroel

6 ARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS, a corporation hereinafter called D
P.0. Box 512 Marietta, Ohio L5750

Phone 614-373-6421

HEREINAFTER CALLED APPLICANT.
' WITNESSETH:

In consideration of the hereinafter set out covenants and in accordance with section 6, Article 16, Chapter 17,

57,

4

of the Official Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

7]
&5

APPLICANT does hereby apply to enter upon and under __County Route No. 30_[1

Project No. - o ENGINEERING © ACTIVE PS&E O CONSTRUCTION O FINALED
at o6 mile North of CR 20 ,in Pleasants County, for
the purposes hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the plans and specifications, which are attached hereto
and made a part hereof:

7. Sh

Ht)s T

L
N of Tis 7Remiftdoss

”m
P

7.

To construct a 2L' wide stone approach using

30'x 15" steel culvert. A slope aWay from road to be maintained.

Disturhed areas to he dressed.and seeded.

A

b
"
g 8 Applicant further agrees to accept the conditions hereinafter set forth: :
Y ) S . The work to be done shall be carried out as stated above under the direction, and shall meet with the ap-
g ~ proval of DEPARTMENT.
8 @SE 2. APPLICANT shall notify DEPARTMENT County Maintenance Superintendent_at least 48 hours in ad-
—J vance of the date work will begin. Failure to comply, will be cause or Cancellation of this permit.
k & 9 “3APPLICANT, his heirs or assigns, shall repair in a manner satisfactory to the DEPARTMENT or its duly
L § Authorized Agents, all damage done to the State Highways by reason of the work authorized by this permit, and
LN W all damage that may resuit therefrom, and agrees to save DEPARTMENT harmless from any damage or re-
‘\\) tt course whatsoever arising from the permission granted under this permit.
N\ 4. The work of repairing the damage resulting to the State Highways from the work authorized uader this
QD permit shall be done by the APPLICANT, or in the discretion of the DEPARTMENT or its authorized
92 } \ agent, said work may be performed by DEPARTMENT or its authorized agent and the cost thereof paid by
S o APPLICANT, together with reimbursement of accrued inspection costs contingent with supervision of the work.
\ ¥ Q & APPi "ZANT shall exccute 2 bond in the amount of Dollars with
W Q)  surety satisfactory to the Commissioner or his duly authorized agen, to save the DIPARTMENT haalass ard
W kr) to reimburse the DEPARTMENT for any damages it sustains by reason of the granting of this permit and to
J cover all costs of DEPARTMENT inspection, including but not limited to any expense incurred by the
0) . '‘DEPARTMENT in restoring said highway to its -original condition. :
+« Q 6. It is understood and agreed that this permission is granted subject to the removal of the instaliation by
Q the APPLICANT, his heirs or assigns, at no cost to DEPARTMENT when required for improvement of the road
. and is subject to all regulations now or hereinafter adopted by the DEPARTMENT.
A ~ % 7. fSupplementary conditions cited on the reverse side of this permit are understood and agreed to be a part
‘S hereof.
W Q é 8. The work authorized by this permit shall be completed on or before the 16 day of December, 19_82.
$ N RECOMMENDE m %
ol N 6&‘% < ¢ @»”'\ . 3
N kY = i /\ Signature and Title of -
AW 7. NMhwz. Eatiarer_ cant's Authori entariv
\Q Title u); Sl 1Ay O A Applicant’s Authorized Representative

7"

L4

Accond IALG

AMERICRU
o

BOND REQUIREMENT APPROVED:
Bond Attached O N /
Bond on File O ; & ‘ ’

DISTRICT ENGINELK
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

Title

MISSE

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS:
Full Time. Reimbursable O

Part Time, Reimbursable O
Periodic, No Cost O

PERMIT NO. 3—81-0065

REIMBURSABLE AUTHORIZATION NO.
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS

t OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER
JOHY D. POCKEFELLER 1V THIRD DISTRICT CHARLES L MiULER
GOVERNOR Parkersburg, Wes: Virginia -

CoOMMITSITaER
26101

December 17, 1981

fmerican Petroel
PO, Box - 512

iarietta, Chio LI73C

Rear Sir,

Attached for your record is a copy of your
approved Permit No. K 1—096'2

Please note and comply with Paragraph Two (2)
of said Permit.

Very truly jrours
“\.

oo e A7
N\

/ - S

Kenneth 0. Webb
District Eangineer

Enclosures: (1) Permit Form -



.AMERICAN . PETROEL CORPORATION
111 W. Montgomery St., P.O. Box 512, Marietta, Ohio 45750-0512

(614) 373-6421 2% (R /FR A =
VIAY -3 1982

April 29, 1982

OIL AND GAS CIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines
0il & Gas Division
Charleston, WV 25305

Gentlemen:

The following is a list of wells which are permitted and operated in the name of
American Petroel, Inc.:

Cochrane # 1 1209 f_;;
Campbell # *t 1186 Al 7,
White # 1 1272 } |

The following is a list of wells whick are permitted and operated by American
Petroel Corporation:

Cochrane # 2 1359
Stewart # 1 1360
McCullough # 1 3577

American Petroel, Inc., would like to transfer its operating authority, responsibility
and bonding liability to American Petroel Corporation.

Please advise us of necessary forms and procedures.
Thank you.

Very truly yours,

= ~~

James C. Mitchell

JCM/ES



IV-35 : pate  4/25/¢z

(Rev 8-81) : Operator's

Stute of mzsi Birginia Well No.

McCullough
?zpar‘tmzrd of Sines Farm

47 073 _ 1377
@il und Bas gi‘abion API No. =

WELL OPERATOR'S REPORT
OF
DRILLING, FRACTURING AND/OR STIMULATING, OR PHYSICAL CHANGE

WELL TYPE: O0Oil XX / X / Liquid Injection _ / Waste Disposal /
(If "Gas,' uction  / Underground Storage  / Deep  / Shallow /)
IOCATION: Elevation: '207 Watershed Hogpen Run
District: McKim County Pleasants Quadrangle Ellenboro

COMPANY American Petroel Corp.

ADDRESS p o poy 512 Marietta, Ohio 45750 Caﬁj_ng Used in | Left :Cf:f]rinzp
DESIGNATED AGENT David Garcia Tubing |Drilling|in Well | cu. ft.
ADDRESS 205 Naomi St. Fairmont, WV Sise
SURFACE OWNER D.E. Greathouse 20-16
Cond.
& 13-10"
MINERAL RIGHTS OWNER Joe Adams 9 5/8
ADDRESS 1 Marienfield Place, Midland Texas 8 5/8 1166 1166 365.8
OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR FOR THIS WORK 5
K. Lowther
ADDRESS 51/2
PERMIT ISSUED 1377
1/2 4458.59 | 4458.59 | 676.4
DRTLLING COMMENCED January 21, 1982 3
DRILLING COMPLETED February 5, 1982 5
IF APPLICABLE: PLUGGING OF DRY HOLE ON
CONTINUOUS PROGRESSION FROM DRILLING OR Liners
REWORKING. VERBAL PERMISSION CBTAINED used
ON
GEOLOGICAL TARGET FORMATION Brallier Shale | Depth 4500 feet
Depth of campleted well 4458.59 feet RotaryXX / Cable Tools
Water strata depth: Fresh '00 feet; Salt feet
Coal seam depths: : Is coal being mined in the area?
OPEN FLOW DATA
Producing formation Brallier Shale Pay zone depth 2665-4420  feet
Gas: Initial open flow 100 Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow 3 _ 5 Bhl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d Final open flow Bbl/d
Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure 650 psig(surface measurement) after  hours shut in
(If applicable due to multiple completion--)
Second producing formation n/a Pay zone depth feet
Gas: Initial open flow Mcf/d 0il: Initial open flow Bbl/d
Final open flow Mcf/d 0il: Final open flow Bbl/d

Time of open flow between initial and final tests hours
Static rock pressure psig (surface measurement) after hours shut in

(Contirue on reverse side)

'$vqﬂd ,

Lis]



- FORM IV-35
(REVERSE)

&

St

123 =/37/

DETAILS OF PERFORATED INTERVALS, FRACTURING OR STIMULATING, PHYSICAL CHANGE, EIC.

Well was perforated with 42 shots from 2665 to 4420.

It was fract with 2,600,000 ScF N2 over entire section.

-~

Average treating rate 40,000/ min; max. treating pressure 3200;

Average treating pressure 2500; Initial or immediate shut in pressure 2900.

WELL IOG
REMARKS
FORMATION QOLOR HARD OR SOFT TOP FEET BOTTOM' FEET| Including indication of all fresh
and salt water, coal, oil and gas
Silt 200 300
Sand 300 435
Silt 435 570
Sand 570 652
Silt 652 732
Sand 732 808
Shale 808 867
Sand 867 1170
Silt 1170 1260
Shale 1260 1316
Sand 1316 1343
Shale 1343 1414
Silt 1414 1444
Sand 1444 1466
Shale 1466 1513
Sand 1513 1560
Shale 1560 1608
Silt - 1608 1646
Sand 1646 1748
Shale 1748 1790
Sand 1790 2180 Injun
Shale 2180 2293
Sand 2293 2354
Shale 2354 2502
Sand 2502 2522 Weir
Shale 2522 2640
Shale 2640 2664 Coffee
Sand 2664 2667 Berea
Shale 2667 2962 Devonian
Sand 2962 2974 Gordon
Shale 2974 4488 Devonian

(Attach separate sheets as necessary)

American Petroel Corporation

Well ator | / P
& 7, {4

Ju, 9, y55..

Note: Regulation 2.02(i) provides as follows:
"The term 'log' or 'well log' shall mean a systematic

detailed geological record of all formations, including
ol encountered in the drilling of a well."”

r < a2

41 &



DEFARTMENT OF MINES E’RE@@BW@@

OlL. AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

FEB 2 - 1982

< DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  QULANDSGIR oFMines

Parmit No. ___ (0731377 Qil or Gas Wall
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN I PACKERS
. a . TUBING DRILLING WELL '
Company___Allerican Petrn Company
PR~y o Size
Ldlarietta, Chio
- . 16 Kind of Packer_________
Farm llcCullough #1
13
8]
Well Neo — 10 Size of _
District. lcKim County_Ele-gants 81 1164¢ caTe =300 @acks cement
654 Depth set__- -
Drilling commenced
653/18
Drilling completed Total depth g E Bard, tes
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ p Perf. bottom -
. i d Pert. t
[n:tial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch Wiperi Uyn s
Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch l [
»olume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
ook prescure lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCIIES
<h water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
alt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCIIES

['rillers’ Names

Remarks:

Contructor, Pan Eastern -rotary-rig—“17

January 29, 1982 Jilliam J. Blosser 502
DATR é{/ iz‘ I' )’ ¥LL INSPRCTOR




INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

*

Porasit Ne..  Well Ne.
COMPANY. ADDRESS.
FARM DIETRICT. COUNTY.
Filling Material Ussd,_
Liner Leeation Ameurt Packer : Loeation
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED sripezs CASING AND TUBING
CENENT-THICHNESS WOOD-BITK LEAD » CONTFTRUSTIOM-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZR LOST

M

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPRECTO®




0G.11 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA mg@gavg@
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION APR 8 - 1982
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Permit No. 073‘/ 377 Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
- M CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
rD TUBING DRILLING WELL
Ccmpnnywﬁln‘
Size
Address
/ / : E?{? ‘2 16 . Kind of Paclker
Farm LMC/O-C/{/\U\M WIC .
0 0 13 ‘
i
Well No . 4 10 | | . Size of
District mc /\/Mﬂ County jL@Qéde/(/ﬁ 814
r 654 Depth setaca oo o
Drilling commenced |
53/16
Dvilling completed _________ _Total depth 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 | ’ Perf."boftom_ ="
L d ! s 08 <
In:itial open flow________ /10ths Water in____Inch ire e ‘ P
! Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Merc. in______Inch .
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT.—__Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
Dil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT IFEET INCHES
Tresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCIIES

Drillers’ Names

wéj/xw

(oo,

J/ﬂ

DISTRICT WFLL INSPECTOR




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlIL. AND GAS WRL | ® m:vr =~
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFORT
Permit Mo, A Ma, L2
COMPANY ADDRESS . M
FARM i DISTRICT 28 Y
Filling Material Used
Liner Loeation Amount ke A~
—— o " m— = e ——_———
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED 5 RRIDCES BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS ' WOOD-8iZE LEAD l CONSTRUCTION—LOCATION | mEcovemen | gizy LosT
i i
‘: é
i . ]
| | | |
1
9 1 1
| i ! i
I i i {
! H { -
| |
i i o
| i
. 1
i ‘
{
’ i
| - !
| | |
Drillers’ Names .
- Remarks: - R 2
~ 1 hereby vertify I visited the ahowe ate

DISTRICT WELL INamRCTHR



et STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES E@Eavg

OlL AND GAS WEL.LS DIVISION

APR 22 1982
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  QILANDCGASDIVISION

Permit No. 47—073— 1 377 Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

. i EL
Company_AmMerican Petrol Corp it SEEMITR b

P. O, Box 512 Marietta Ohio 457 50Size |

Address
16 Kind of Packer.
Farm___Leroy Cochran |
|
13
one ‘
Well No 10 i . Size of
Districe_MCKim Cantity Pleasants 814 |
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced :
/16
Drilling completed Total depth 5 | : pist, b
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2. | . Perf. bottom—________
. Li Used____| ! Pert. to
[nitial open flow—_________ /10ths Water in_____Inch e | | e .
|

Pexf. bottom-—- oo

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merec. in_____Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No.. Pl Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

Jil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES

resh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

3alt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Road was built on the other side of the hill from where it was permitted

oen ce was mermitted at .7 mile from blacktop road. The entrance is .6
Dr1 ers ames

mile from blacktop road.. The present road crosses A small portioned of non_leas
property ouned by Mr., Horner with his concent. There were numerous trees dosed
roMdtkand left strewn on lower side of road.

There are numerous trees dozed out around the location partly covered
with dirt.

There is A temporary Injunction in force against American Petrol
prohibiting any operations of any kind. Since injunction has been in effect
the road has been graded, today they moved in A service machine and swabbed
well and preparing to run tubing.

Kéﬁxx//? /982

pafe

C

ISTRICT WFEFLL INSPECTOR




Permit No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF

OlIL. AND GAS WWy | = My o

MINES

COMPANY.

FARM

Pilling Material Used

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFORT
S - )
ADDRESS P e T
DISTRICT i G0 s i e MR et o M il
Laoestion Amount . B e s e

PLUGS USED AND DEPTHM PLACED

i

SEBING

I
i

CEMENT-THICKNESS

WOOD-81ZE LEAD |

CONSTRUCTICN-LOCATION

| REcOvEmen | smizx | LOST

| B

|
t :
_' ! ¥ ~
‘ '
i i
‘ !
i S— VRS, PR L ST S
| |
|
. |
Il
‘ | , i |
i g . +— . — S S
Drillers’ Names -

Remarks:

I hereby vertify I visited the al

anta

DIETRICT WELL INeasECTA®



oG-11
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL S DIVISION

APR 2 8 1982
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT  QLANDGAS DIVISION

WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No. 0 73‘ /3 7 7 Oil or Gas Well

(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

Cempany

Address W ﬁﬁ/()

[ﬁ/\,M W/f\ 16 Kind of Packer—
Farm |
o |

Size

Well No

10 B i .+ Size of
nistrice YA L /l A County 814 oo .
654 . Depth set__.
Drilling commenced |
3/16 : el
Drilling completed__ Total depth____________
illing completed p 5 L S ] e
Date shot. _Depth of shot 2 - Perf. bottom
‘ ‘
Liners Used I : Pert. top

Initial open low________ /10ths Water in___Inch l

Perf. bottom_______

Open flow after tubing________/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No: Plewabt o Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY

Rock prescure lbs hrs.

)il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT TFEET_______INCHES

Tresh water feet feet FEET INGHES. .- - PEET-—..__ _INCHES

alt water feetq _feet A INC FEET N 0
; 7 T = i FEE'I; I;Ei?f—L EET o INCIES
THig Vo wod oD 2 20, P LA Py
: ' ZAA L

Uyillers’ Names LetlsLl AW ye %,
La @ LU e al/

,,_A AN AN 2 AALA AL

e e ) 4 Foq
’14/" jok 'i"

DISTRICT WFLL INSPECTOR



Permit Mo

COMPANY.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF

OIL AND GAS WMy | =« & = -

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING

| ¥

MINES

FARM DISTRICT CO
Pilling Material Used
Liner Toecation Amount " i Loca: E =
e —— = oy e ——————
PLUGS USEE AND DEPTH PLACED f BRIDGLE
N 3 BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS | WOOD-8i1Z8 LEAD 1 CONSTRUGTION—LOCATION | rREcOvEREn | gz LOST
| | |
! 4
; : e W B S —
l ; i |
| | f
! | ] | |
| L
| ‘ ‘ |
. 4 i ‘ [
| ! l f
g i
: : e —
: O g o 2
| |
i !
|
!
i
] =
| ' |
! j L
| ' ‘ !
: | S T R I o PR
1
. | ’
Drillers’ Names
Remarks: S B0 Ty ph
h I hereby certify I vieited the above well on this daia
DATE i

DISTRICT WELL 1NepEcTAR



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

MAY 1 0 1983

OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINES

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

ramit 0. O 73=/37 7

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL

- ML/ (g2

Si
Address nw//ﬁ .
16. Kind of Packer—______
Farm ch &M
‘ 13
Well No.__! 7 ! r Size of
) L ‘0 é |
Distn'cL_M/) L. /(-X-/I’ﬂ County. 8 :
654 Depth t
Drilling commenced L i o
53/16
Drilling completed Total depth___________ i
° 3 j\ Perf. top
Date shot_ Depth of shot___ 2. Perf. bottom_____
Initial open flow, /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Used bk
" Perf. bottom
Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE__ No. FT Date
otk Tt Ibs hrs. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

- i . A A
T a1 Gl

S—(—£3

Y7o A

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR




Form <6 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

2/16/82
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OlIL. AND GAS WEL.LLS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Well Ne
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM ——-DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED -nlpais CASING AND TUBING

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-8I1ZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

" -

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DI{STRICT WELL INGPECTO®



oe STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

rermit a0Z3= /377

RECEIVED

& 5
Seswar”

MAY 14 1982

Oil or Gas Well

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
WV DEPARTMENT OF MINES

(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING | WELL
Size
7 16 Kind of Packer.
Far AM k
13 | —
/ | |
Well No f 10 J | 3 Siz6 6f
District M()J km County Zﬂ" 4 —— —————
654 Depth set
Drilling commenced ‘
3/16 : i e
Drilling completed _________ Totaldepth._____ 5 Pt Eo
| | j
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 &= ‘ Perf. bottom______
! |
Li Used § ! Pert. t
Initialopen flow_______ /10ths Water in__Inch T s | il
| Perf. bottom______
Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch :
YVolume Cu. F't. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No: Pl Date
NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock prescure lbs hrs.
il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Tvesh water feet. feet FEET INCHES . _FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Drillers’ N

Remarks:

S B 5

DATE

| .KJMQE/;

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR



Permit Mo,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OlL. AND GAS WP | & miyiSiosd

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REFO

COMPANY.

FARM

Tilling Material Used

4
P

DISTRICT . COUNT
eation Amount i ) PR
= T T — - = T ————
PLUGS (USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDCESR BN

CEMENT-THICKNKSS

WOOD-8iZ8

LEAD ! CONSTRUCTICMN-LOCATION

| mecovemen | gize ,

T SIS TS S

I ] 1 I
! ! v | y
| l !

. S - P

| !
| | B e
| ’ i !
{ : {
; | i
i i [}

| l

i |

| |

d

] |

| | | }
| ] A IR L 0 Y
i
et R T
Drillers’ Names -
Remarks:
— I hereby certify I visited the ahove w

CATE

DISTRICT WELL INappcYHO™



IV-ZO ‘3 s' ‘\}ud Fx l 3 3
Obverse “ i;ﬁ Eé?
1-84 |

OiL & GAS DIVISION
DEPT. oF MINED

Htate of West BVirginia
Bepartment of Mines
®il and Bas Bivision

Charleston 25305

FINAL INSPECTION REPORT
INSPECTORS COMPLIANCE REPORT

COMPANY MIZ&QJ_%QL&KW PERMIT N0 7B~ /377 (12-8D
Il L FARM & WELL NO

3 O 45750 DIST. & COUNTY M C/T <4

IN COMPLIANCE

RULE DESCRIPTION YES NO
23.06 Notification Prior to Starting Work —
25.04 Prepared before Drilling to Prevent Waste L
25.03 High-Pressure Drilling —
16.01 Required Permits at Wellsite [
15.03 Adequate Fresh Water Casing L~
15.02 Adequate Coal Casing =
15.01 Adequate Production Casing e
15.04 Adequate Cement Strenght <~
15.05 Cement Type &
23.02 Maintained Access Roads &~
25,01 Necessary Equipment to Prevent Waste 4?",
23.04 Reclaimed Drilling Pits —
23.05 No Surface or Underground Pollution e
23.07 Requirements for Production & Gathering Pipelines é;"l.
16.01  Well Records on Site [
16.02 Well Records Filed il
7.05 Identification Markings —
I HAVE INSPECTED THE ABOVE CAPTIONED WELL AND RECOMMEND THAT I BE RELEASED:

SIGNED

DATE

5 L58#

Your well record was received and reclamation requirements gz;roved. In accordance
with Chapter 22, Article 4, Section 2, the above well will remain under bond
coverage for the life of the well.

& Gas Divisjong
T™™S/rls July 23, 1984
DATE




FERC-121 ,I{‘g/!?';iwj:t(g,,!,
lef [ \vy/& s
| j"':‘;ép-»” - = AN ETE FY \'
1.0 ARl well number: "ﬁ} N ELF
(1f not available, leave blank 14 digits.) } 47-073-2-1377%*14 ikt R i ;
w 0 . &
2.0 Type of determination being sought: I 107 D . oL, l ¥ ]982
(Use the codes found on the front | BTN oo N NN g2 sl _weul-n
of this form.) ! Section of NGPA 7 Category Code
t SH & TAS ~nro e
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion | D ,_nP AS Lr!ths(.:.‘*}
location: (Only needed if sections 103 | 4420 p ‘: T. arF "\/“ N b=
or 107 in 2.0 above.) I o8 = oy
|
4.0 Narr?e, address and code nu.mber of I American Petroel Corp.
applicant: (35 letters per line
maximum. |f code number not I Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) l P.0.Box 512
Street X
I e Ohio 45750
} City ’ State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) :
or /b).]
(a) For onshore wells I Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field : Pleasants WV
name.) 1 County State
(b) For OCS wells: : .
n/a
} Area Name Block Number
]
| Date of Lease: 2
| [ S S U S |
| Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number }
of this well: (35 letters and digits
b i i} l McCullough #1
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name R
of the reservaoir: (35 letters |
maximum.) ! n/a
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the |
purchaser: (35 letters and digits i
maximum. If code number not | n/a
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: ‘[
I = | EENE | PO (SO 1N |
| none yet Mo. Day Yt
(c) Estimated annual production: :
| 40 MM/day XAHHSX
1
T
1 (a) Base Price (b) Tax {c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
] ($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c}
I (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price: :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | n/a n/a n/a
decimal places.) | 9 i s i s e e U ——
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: }
(As‘of filing date. Complete’to 3 i deregulatled
decimal places.) 1 —_—— e — —_———— —_———— — ——
9.0 Person responsible for this application: | J C. Mitchell 5 q
James C. Mitche resident
Agency Use Only l :
: - I Title
Date Received by\.}grgtgency |
JUL 13199 .
. Date Received by FERC : 1982 614-373-6421
2 )~ - =
; ?‘te Application is Completed Phone Number

v

FT7900806/2-2

o



pate:_E( 281032 BUYER-SELLER CC

3y
PARTICIPANTS:
WELL OPERATOR: Am erican Fe £, og[. Toe.
FIRST PURCHASER: _ A No Puechossryed wone
OTHER:

W. Va. Department of Mines, Qil & Gas Division
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER

J207)3 .10 £023:- 1379,

Usa Above File Number on all Communications
Relating to Determination of this Waell

L)
-
T
I
ﬁi
[T
W]

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.
L« FERC 121 \/ Items not completed - Line No. LQ// 70+ 92 0O
2. 1IV-1 Agent nav;A _C;g:c L e
3. 1IV-2 Well Permit —
4. IV-6 Well Platr v
5. 1V-35 Well Record / Drilling J/ Deepening —_
6. IV-36 Gas-0il Test: Gas Only — Was 0il Produced? T Ratio —
7. IV-39 Annual Production o years. ...
8. IV-40 90 day Production __ g Days off line: SE—

9. 1V-48 Application for certification. Complete? /

10-17. 1V Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 —@- 56 - 57 - 58 Complete? / Affidavit Signed Y

18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts

Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tabulations
Gas Analyses

(5) Date commenced: e SR Date completed R - 4. 5 Deepened __  _—

(5) Production Depth: 1@6 5-449a N -

(5) Production Formation: “2 ‘(‘o.\\;gx S hal-Q«

(5) Final Open Flow: Fnitia) loe MLF L
(5) After Frac. R. Pis G 50# -
(£)  Other Gas Test: g P

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production:

(8) Avg. Dailv Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days —

(8) Line Pressure: e i

(37 0il Production: S From Completion Report

s

PSIG from Dailv Repo

)=17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced Fecovery being done 2/ o

=17. 1s affidavit signed? _/ ' Notarized? /

es official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informacion? e
. 4

e

ditional information Does computer program confirm?

s Determination Objected to By Whom?
S -

7z




s & - st SALIT

el - 4/28/82
. MCQ....!lough*-l
we Ti@T _ 073 1317
= Stace ToumTw Te
SIEID .FELITETICN FLH Mpry T oZERSSo swad
e, Previous File %o.
T Xppiic
WELL OPERATOR Ameriéan Petroel - DFSICNATED AGENT David Garcia
ADDRESS P.O. Box 512, Marietta, Ohlo ADDRESS 205 Naomi St.

Fairmont, wv : J

Gas Purchase Zoncrac: lNo. n/a and Dace
= s (!locncn, day ang year)
¥ecer Charct Code n/a
' ime
Neme of First Purchaser Unknown at present ti

(Streec or 7. 0. b0Xx)

(Cicy) (Scace) (Z1p Cocey
FERC Seller Code n/a FERC Buyer Code n/a
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT : )
IX] (1) Inicial decerminarion (See FERC Form 121.) gec:lggjzz TSR : Tategorv Coce

I_] (2) Decerminacion that increased producrion is the result of enhanced
recovery ctechnology.

] (3) Decerminacion of a seasonally affected well.

James C. Mitchell B President
?iBEZ(Erxn:) : Ticie
N /MW
Slignatire ~

J P.O. Box 512

Teet or F. Q. Bex

Marjietta, Ohio 45750

Cicy Scarce (Z1p Codey)
y 614 373 6421
Araa fhone Number
Code
(Certificacte of Proof of Service :o<Pur:hns-r) s
(All of the above to be complered by the Opera:or/Applicznc)' N

e ceccccececcece = _-------_-—-—_--——---_--——----_--_---_------_---_---_--

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Execured €opy to be. returned ro Operator/

Applicanc and
durchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a requesc,( ] for certificacion of th
‘ell as"megring che requi;emcncs of Section under

(NGPA) : }or for determinaripn that increasegd pProducrion i
mider Section 108 of (NGPA): Eﬁ

e abové descrizec
the Nacural Gas Policy Acr of 1975,

All interested parries are hereby nocified that on the day of s 19
‘he office of the 0il and GCas Division in Charleston, West Virginia,

OTr as soon thereafter as ir may
¢ hearditherewill be ¥ public hearing, if requescted, or i{f objection is filed.

. ac

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Inicial review of informacion submirted indicaces The well (] is. (] is noe

ntirled to certificarion as claimed under the Natural Cas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this ewvidence -

1d any addirional evidence will be made at the time appoinced.for a Pubiic hearing or as soon thereafter _
s the mzrrer may be heard. - :

Unless objeccions are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifreen (159)

a
lys. a hearing will not be held €XCBPT on (x parre motion of the deparrment and the matter will
> to determinarion. .

‘WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT QF MINES

3

JUL 131982 ~ : : :

Jirecctor

te -eceiv . By e 2
- ea pvy S =
risdicrional ;'\gency : Ticke. / Aﬂ /é z

oy

e R A
R et e
-~ R
.



v

,.

« FCRM IV-55WC

- A . i
o = Ve Y S
- ETATE CF WEST VIRGINIA <
= J28Tater = 1
IV-55 22%T355T * Mecullough #1
JEPARTIENT ©F YINES. OIL AND Gug soozevsw = ==

AELL CLASSIFICATION FORY

HIGH COST GAS WELL - DEVONIAN SHALE

ea)

GTA Seetion

1A=

JESIGNATED arENT David Garcia
ACZFESS 205 Nsomi St.
Tairmont WV
WELL JPER:TORAMerican Petroel Corp TOCATISY  Ilevarisa 1207
ADDRESS _F.O.80x 512 Marietta,Ohio 45750 Witershed Hegpen Run .
) Siss McKim Counc Pleasants fuas E_llenbp_vro
GAS PURCHASERpgone vet Gas Purcrase n/a

Contract No. _
ADDRESS . :

Meter Crarcr Coce n/a

Date of Contrace l’l;a

o ol e ) January 21, 1822
Date surface drilling hegan: 2

Indicate the bottom hole pressure of che well and explain how this was calculated.

Se=2 attachad zhset : e

5 AFFIDAVIT

1, Fhilip 3. Cass, Jr. » having been first sworn according to law, state that, I have calculated
the percentage of footage of the producing “interval which is not Devonian shale as indicated by a Gamma Ray index of
less than 0.7 if a Gamma Ray Io? described subparagraph (3)(i) or (3)(ii)(A) has been filed, or as indicated by the re-
port described in subparagraph {3)(ii)(B); I have demonstrated that the percentage of potentiaily disqualifying non-

shale footage is equal to or less than five (5) percent of the gross Devonian age interval; and I have ng knowledge of
any information not described in the application which is inconsistent wi conclusioggthat~Fhe weHh‘fies as a
high cost natural gas well. ) .

7

Philip (B. Cases, Jr. f

STATE OF :WEST.UYRGINIA .
COUNTY OF _Weczhington , TO WIT.

I. G race Gebhart a Netary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid.

do certifv rhacr Philip 3. Casz, Jr. yhose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date

the 7th day of Julv , 19 82 | has acknowledged the same before me, in mv countv
aforesaid.
7th July g2

Given under my hand and official seal this day of

My term of office expires on the 27 day of /M AY . 19827 . -
7

{NOTARIAL SEAL;



McCullough #1

P1 = 900#
GL
X=333771
G = .7430
L = 3542
T = 83.5

(47-073-1377)

BHP

BHP

BHP

900 +

900 +

900 +

900 +

900 +

900 +

985 .5

986#

1

900

900

900

900

900

85.

(ex

-1)

3542 x .7430

(e

2631.71
(e

.09779

(e -

(1.0950 -1)

(.0950)

28990.29 ~

1)

53.34 (83.5 + 460

1)

- 1)



2861 AINP ‘1182 W04 Sd

1<i3034 NUNL3Y

© SENDER: Complete items 1, 2,3, and 4.
Add your address In the *'RETURN TO"’
space on reverse.

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
1. The following service Is requested (check one).
21 show to whom and date delivered
[ Show to whom, date, and address of delivery ..
2. [J nesTRICTED DELIVERY

(The restricted delivery fee Is charged in addition
to the return receipt fea.) :

TOTAL $____

| 3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:

American Petrol Corp.
P.O, Box 512
45750

Marietta, OH

4. TYPE OF SERVICE: ARTICLE NUMBER
[OJrecisteren
CcermiFien
OJexpress maiL

Oinsuren
OcoP %19 738 210

(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)

© SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, an 4.
Add your adiress in the **RETURN TO"'
space on reverse.

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
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AMERICAN PETROEL CORPORATION

111 W. Montgomery St., P.O. Box 512, Marietta, Ohio 45750-0512
(614) 373-6421

December 23, 1981

Mr. LeRoy J. Cochran
Box 162
Hannibal, Ohio

Dear Mr. Cochran,

This letter is to outline the situation insofar as our proposed drilling
of a well on 81.5 acres owned by you in McKim District of Pleasants Co.
Our understanding of the situation regarding title is concerned is that
Dorothy and Raymond Greathouse who sold the land to you on a contract,
retained a life estate in their portion of the minerals. This means upon
their death you will receive their share of the minerals.

In drilling the well we assure you of our utmost regard for the land and

the need to minimize damage. 1In this regard, we submit the following
points which we have discussed with vou and our assurances concerning
them.

1. We will make a road cut off county road 30-1 to accomodate our
equipment Jgoing into the site at an existing point where there
used to be an old road/lane going up to a house. We have secured
a West Virginia Road Department permit to make such a cut and it
requires a 30' X 15" culvert with gravel.

2. We will, after drilling, instal two posts and gate(s) to secure
the access from trespassing.

3. We will put larger tress cut down by our equipment in a spot where
they can be cut up by you. We will minimize the number of trees
to be cut.

4. We will maintain the access to well site at all times in passable

conditions. Before leaving location with equipment, we will
connect well site road to road on back of property if you so
choose.

5. After all work has been completed, well drilled and fracted, tank
battery built and well in production, site reclaimed etc., we will
meet with you to discuss damages to your surface.

¥
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Décember 23, 1981
Mr. LeRoy J. Cochran
Page 2

These items generally are the items we talked about. If you feel
differently about them or feel additional items need to be set down
please advise me.

We assure you of our understanding of your deep concern for your land.
We will do our utmost to protect and restore your property at all times.

Very truly yours,
/
ames C Mitchell

JCM/ES



Stade of Best Birginia.
Bepartment of JHines
®il und Gas Buwision

QUharleston 25305 0GC-1222

January 13, 1982

American Petroel Corporation
P. O. Box 512
Marietta, OH 45750

Re: Permit No. 47-073-1377
Dear Sirs:

Based upon a call from Senator Gilligan, I called you
January 11, 1982, to discuss what appeared to be a
deviation from the reclamation plan submitted with your
application for this well.

If you are going to deviate from the Soil Conservation
District approved reclamation plan filed with this' office,
you must have the approval of the District Inspector or
submit a reclamation plan to the Soil Conservation Dis-

trict for approval of the revised location and/or access
road.

Yours truly,

P &

Thomas E. Huzzey
Administrator

TEH/rf
cc: Senator William L. Gilligan



April 1, 1982

Senator Dan Tonkovich
State Senate

State Capital Building
Charleston, WV 25305

Dear Senator Tonkovich:

I would like to file a complaint about a situation that has
taken place on my property in Pleasant County, WV. I purchased
this property through a land contract.

One day last fall during hunting season, I noticed that
there were ribbons tied to some of the bushes on my property.
After a few inquiries, I found that these ribbons were markers
for a future well site. I made a sign and placed it by one of
their markers stating that I would like for them to contact me
before they proceeded any further. After a few days, I received
a call from American Petroel, P. 0. Box 512, Marietta, OH,
informing me that they were going to drill a well. A few days
later, we met with one of their representatives to discuss a
few items of interest. At that time, they informed me that as

a land owner, I had no rights, and that my property was the only
way into the properties being leased. I, then, requested that
they cut their service road at a particular location and they
agreed to do so. I asked that this agreement be put in writing
and sent to me. I received such a letter and a copy of it is
enclosed. Also enclosed is a copy of the construction and
reclamation plan. I have marked the map in red pencil at the
location, road, culvert, and battery to the best of my knowledge.

The well is already drilled, but I understand that it hasn't
been fracted as of March 30, 1982. I have tried to get in touch
with these people ever since they started drilling, but I have had
no cooperation whatsoever. I did, however, receive a belligerent
and intimidating call from Mr. Joe Adams.

I have contacted the Department of Mine, 0Oil & Gas Division
(Mr. Huzzy, Director of 0il & Gas) several times reminding them
of this situation, but I have received no cooperation and no action
has been taken.

Sir, I think that these people have a motto all their own.
They have violated their drilling permit and the culvert permit.
They have, also, violated laws by running a cleated dozer on the
hard surface road to Route 16 (which is approximately two or three
miles from the well site). They have gained right of way through
Mr. Horner by promising him that they will cut him a road through




Senator Dan Tonkovich
Page, 2
April 1, 1982

my property to a 50-acre wooded area, which is locatgd_to the
right rear section of my property without first obtaining a
right of way from me.

I have taken my contract to Richard Swartling of New
Martinsville, WV, and he informed me that I was entitled to a
lease., I have talked to Sam White by telephone and informed him
of what Mr. Swartling had told me. San said to obtain an
attorney.

I have engaged Mr. Tim Sweeney of White and Sweeney , St.
Marys, WV, and he also informed me that I was entitled to a
lease. I filed an injunction and as of March 31, 1982, the
injunction is in effect for a thirty-day period and after that
time, we are to have another hearing.

I am requesting that the drilling permit be pulled until
American Petroel can fulfill their agreement with me and the
construction and reclamation plans of the State of WV as sub-
mitted the 10th day of November, 1981.

Since}ély_y urs;

LJC/jmt
Enclosures
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" WHITE & SWEENEY 7
311 SECOND STREET - P. O. BOX 66

SAM WHITE ST. MARYS, WEST VIRGINIA 26170
TIM SWEENEY April 5, 1982 TELEPHONE (304) 684-2202

West Virginia Department of Mines
0Oil and Gas Division

1-E Capitol Building

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

ATTENTION: Thomas Huzzey
In re: O0il and Gas Well Permit #47-073-1377
Dear Mr. Huzzey:

With reference to the aforesaid oil and gas well permit
issued to American Petroel Corporation, it appears that their
contractor, Joe C. Adams, does not have a valid oil and gas lease for
the therein described premises.. By a land contract dated the 22nd
day of August, 1979, of record in Deed Book No. 153, at page 284, in
the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of Pleasants County,
West Virginia, Raymond and Dorothy Greathouse sold the surface to and
their interest in the minerals in and underlying said tract to ILeRoy
J. and Patty L. Cochran while reserving a life estate in the minerals
unto themselves. The Cochran's have made a down payment and all the
monthly payments pursuant to the aforesaid contract, and have
therefore obtained an equitable interest in and to the oil and gas
minerals which the Greathouse's own. Because of their ownership
interest in the minerals and by virtue of the fact that they have
never entered into an o0il and gas lease with respect to their
interest in the minerals, the lease under which Joe C. Adams and
American Petroel Corporation are operating is invalid.

Pursuant to a civil action filed in the Circuit Court of
Pleasants County, West Virginia, by the Cochrans against American
Petroel Corporation, a temporary injunction was issued for the period
of thirty days against said American Petroel Corporation prohibiting
them from conducting operations for oil and gas upon the premises.
Said civil action is still pending and the possibility of the issuing
of a permanent injunction exists at this time. For these reasons the
Cochrans are requesting that the permit issued to American Petroel
Corporation be suspended until the final disposition of this matter
by a court of last resort.



If additional information is required by your office with
respect to this request, please feel free to contact me. Thank you
for your prompt attention to this matter.

Simcerely,

Timothy (L. Swee

c: J. C. Powell

SC
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Dear Commissioner Huzzey:

Enclosed is a copy of a letter I recently received
from Leroy J. Cochran, Post Office Box 162, Hannibal,
Ohio 43931-0162.

Mr. Cochran explains that he has contacted your office
regarding this matter in the past but with no satisfaction.
I would appreciate receiving your comments regarding his
situation.

Thank you for any assistance you may provide in this
particular instance.

Sincerely,

A Toctonstr

Dan Tonkovich
Chairman
Energy, Industry & Mining

DI'':md

Honorable Thomas E. Huzzey
Commissioner

0il and Gas Conservation Commission
1613 Washington Street, East
Charleston, WV 25305



RECEIVED

APR 21 1982 Aper| 14, 1982

AS DIVISION
ﬂear M. Hu z Z/V 3 %9E'§PR1GMENTOF MINES

This lefter is in reqards fz a yecent Aritling
of a qas and oil well very near my property.
The well in question wa's drifled by American
Retirel Co. (Marietta Chia). The well ,oeryn)f
Ab. is ¥7-073~1377. The location of the well 15
[leasants (o. &/ Va. Za;“d}/&#ﬁ district e
Zero y Cochran owns the land wihere the well
was drilled. His address is G 162
Hannibal Ohio 4393/, '

Jo iny wunderstand /9 /r. Cochran gave a
r’/ajhf of way Sranf Fo American /%77‘61 La:
and made it very,clear to them e wanted a
5,06:1:"7‘;'6 reute Foliswed Fo the well site.
American [etrel Co. did nof follow this spc’.cif ic
route laid ou¥ to them f‘V Hr. Cochran.

Zns f&"QdI Améiiifaﬂ /%7‘:"6/ Le. ,'t’:'aa/e a4 rodc
through my property because if was casier
For them.” They did unnecessary a/amaje
to my land and my frees without my
/aefm/ss/on, L was never contacted b}/ anyone
déaaf’ain}/flz/nj, '

T fee’l the road made by Americap fefeel (o.
should be blocked , the land 71/16:/ fore up
should be reclaimed and I should be pa el

fl
For damages.

NS
Triks / B 757

Z8/7 0




Stude of Best Birgima
Bepartment of Hines
®il und Gas Buwision 00G-1303
Charleston 25305

April 16, 1982

Senator Dan Tonkovich
506 Benwood Hill Road
Benwood, WV 26031

Re: Well No. 47-073-1377
Dear Senator Tonkovich:

Our inspector has investigated this matter subsequent to my letter to
Senator Gilligan in January. Mr. Cochran objected to the variation in
the location of the access road from the point shown leaving the state
road onto his property in the ''construction and reclamation' plan filed
with the office.

Mr. Lowther, our inspector, relates the plan road would have caused sub-
stantial construction and disturbance of the soil. The road that was used
is an old farm road that required only a culvert leaving the state road.
It is much better than the proposed road would have been. He approves
this revision.

Mr. Lowther relates to me that there is an injunction against American
Petroel, Inc., doing anything to this location because of a question related
to the lease they hold. When the matter has been resolved by the court, our
inspector will see that the site is recaimed to the '‘construction and re-
clamation'' specifications.

Very truly yours,

/1 :

Thomas E. Huzzey
Administrator

TEH/rf
Encl.




WEST VIRSINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTCON, WEST VIRGINIA OOGM-0164
INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

i

b5 & @ Robert A. Lowther DATE : April 22, 1982
EROM:  Ted Streit _SURJECT: 47-073-1377

Bob: : .

" I am sending you a copy of a letter, plus plat and reclamation plan so you
can see this man. If the company  did not follow- the reclamation plan the only
thing we can do is violate on that basis. Otherwise, it is a civil suit. '

Let me know what you find out.

/1s

Attachments - as stated







Htate of West Virginia '

Bepartment of Aines
®il and Gas Bivision

Charleston 25305 THEODORE M. STREIT

WALTER N. MILLER ADMINISTRATOR

DIRECTOR

IN THE MATTER OF )
PERMIT DENIAL AS )
PROVIDED IN W. VA. )
CODE 22-4-1(k) (i) )

CAUSE NO. 24-D

ORDER NO. 2

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

Pursuant to the powers of the administrator in denying permits, under
22-4-1(k) (i) the office has issued the following order:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The following violations have been abated this date for American Petroel, Inc.

47-073-1272 Reclaimation 6-22-83 (Abatement Date)
47-073-1377 Reclaimation 6=22-83 (Abatement Date)

CONCLUSION OF LAW

The Office of 0il and Gas of the Department of Mines has authority to issue

Orders to implement 22-4-et. seq. of the Code as outlined in 22-4-1g through 22-4-1k
of the Code.

ORDER

Wherefore, it is hereby ordered that order Number 1 of this Cause is rescinded
and permits may be issued again. i}

Entered in Charleston, West Virginia, this 9th. day of December ,» 19 83
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA:

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

by oy [ S 2

Theodore M. Streit, Administrator
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IV-27 ..1’ - * )
11/23/81. 2 % Date: ' Gy 7 /?6’;—2_
\')“\ii\\\ﬁgrne OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No: ] ,
o DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 - )73 /377
. 6?1‘ State County Permit
% Oil and Gas Divisi
n as ivision
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL: TYPE: " 0il / Gas 7% Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
0f '"Gas' - Production i/; Storage / Deep / Shallow (—7

LOCATION:  Elevation: | / 30 Watershed:

i et : ounty: IZZéﬁéﬂé Quadrangle:

224 PESI1GNATED AGENT [yl a1 qr i
Address 22 () S’J(/(Lam

/ 7 0 & SF
The above well is being posted this 7 day of Mﬁ ééz < 192/_2 s~ for:a
violation of Code 22-#-[% and /or Regulation , set forthiin detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTI IF NECESSARY)
- ,} ¥ 23
mi%? Jf (eo 17 % v

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or
registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.
s ISQ. to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may résult in action by the Department under

Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18. P&/ ’ i) '/alb

Ilpspector

Address )y (" Z(/(’“‘g
loUa 2474 e
Vo

Telephone: 7-5'5/’ 4]5;/

You are hereby granted until




1v-27 \\i{\j}
11/23/8( N, N

vate: Iagy 7 /G E2

€. BTATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Well No:
5 6" YA\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES API NO: 47 -p73 - [377
O\:‘D"{ e State County Permit
o Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL T¥RE: Ol / Gas V Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
Of '"Gas' - Production I// Storage / Deep / Shallow /_~—/

LOCATION: Elevation: // 3& Watershed:

District:

Quadrangle:

DES|GNATED AGENT QM—[J M
Address 20 5 Ui _o-no

7.50 s ak lodb o668

WELL OPERATOR

Addressﬁol B0 5'/,1

The above well is being posted this day of 529 ~ifonr:a
violation of Code 22-4-7 Jand /or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:
(USE, REVEBRSE SIDE OF TH|S NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

W /ZO 7 /
Co Vand

FWWM

Lue@f "o

B s NP

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until ma:lf: £5 5 199)., to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violati

on may’result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

Bl L2
0il and Gas Inspector
Address l'{)((/d',o)

T

Telephone: 7\5\(?‘— ¥7é¢ (/
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3 JUN L¢
:Y/i;/8\ , Date:
oiL & GA \SSTATE” o; ynsx VIRGINIA Well No:
‘/ DEPT. ﬁEPAﬁT’MT:LNTEOF MINES API NO: 47 -
State County Permit
Oil and Gas Division
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
WELL TYPE: 0Oil / Gas Liquid Injection__ / Waste Disposal___ /
Of "Gas'' - Production: &/ Storage. [/ BDeep . [/ Shallow J~/
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
District: County: Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR DESIGNATED AGENT
Address Address
The above well is being posted this / & day of k9 ;- foria
violation of Code 22-4-/ /' and/or Regulation , set forth in detail as follows:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or

registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.

You are hereby granted until 19 , to abate this violation.

Failure to abate the violation may result in action by the Department under
Code 22-4-17 or Code 22-4-18.

0il and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone:




\

! R it N 2;;33j1;)
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S N 29 1983

FORM 1V-30 Date: Pt b

M dicg MRS =3
c T : ¢ % ', .
i

Operator's Well Number

OiL & GAS DIVISION 0, 1) Mo, 47 - ;

DEPT. oF MINE LA A HET L

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATION

WELLE-TYPE: - 01 / Gas / Liquid Injection / Waste Disposal /
If ""Gas' - Production / E?gsgagound / Deep / Shallow /
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed:
Districet: County: Quadrangle
WELL OPERATOR:
Address:
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a
19 &
’

Upon the expiration of a period of time originally fixes for abatement.

special inspection of the above-named well on

Upon the order of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas at the request of the
well operator.

Upon the request of the Administrator for the Office of 0il and Gas.

The violation of Code , heretofore found to exist on A

by Form 1V-27, '"Notice of Violation' /, Form 1V-28, "Imminent Danger Order'' /
of that date has not been totally abated and it has been determined that no further extension of
time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER IF NECESSARY)

Therefore, in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is
hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violation has been fully abated.
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operator, owner,

or lessee may apply for review of this Order within 15 days of the date of this Order.

0il and Gas lnspector
PURCHASER: Address:
Address

Telephone:

(Copies of this ORDER have been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered
mail to the indicated well operator or his designated agent.



FORM IV-30 Date:

9-83 Operator’s Well Number
AP| Well No.:_No. 47 - [ *
State County Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES OFFICE OF OIL AND G

ORDER FOR FAILURE TO ABATE VIOLATIOI}bE,_ ;
DPEPT.

WELL TYPE: Qil / Gas Liquid Injection____/ Waste disposal______/
Underground

If “Gas’’ - Production_ |/ Storage_ |/ Deep__, / Shallow ~ __ /
LOCATION: Elevation: . Watershed: ’ /

District: : / County: 148 Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR

Address
DESIGNATED AGENT:
Address:

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector has made a special inspection of the above-named well
on___. 19

The violation of Code heretofore found to exist on 19 by Form IV-27, “’Notice of
Violation’”____ ./, Form IV-28, “‘Imminent Danger Order’”______ '/ of that date has not been totally abated ard it has been deter-
mined that no further extension of time should be permitted for the following reasons:

(USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS ORDER |F NECESSARY)

Therefore , in accordance with the provisions of Code 22-4-1g, the well operator is hereby ORDERED:
To continue cessation of operations until the imminent danger is fully abated.
To cease further operations until the violatiep has been fully abated. _~ %
In accordance with Code 22-4-1h, a well operator or complaining coal operataor, owner, or.lessee may apply for review of this Order-within 15
days of the date of this Order. s i ’E

QOil and Gas Inspector
PURCHASER: Address:

Address

Telephone: &

—— 7

(Copies nf thie ,OGT'—""Lve been pos'f certified or regis’téred mail to the indicated well operator or his

0

e







FORM IV-29 Date: 19
9-83 Operator’s Well No. )

APl Well NO. 47 2 13 =
State County  Permit

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE EXTENDING ABATEMENT TIME

WEEL TYPE: Ol / Gas Liquid Injection____/ Waste disposal______ /
Of ““Gas’’ - Production__ XX / Storage_  / Deep___/ Shallow____— _/
LOCATION: Elevation: 1130° Watershed: Ogp
District: HK County: eagsants Quadrangle: _ "1 3
WELL OPERATOR ricar . Corpora DESIGNATED AGENT arc
Address__! RO : Address i

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection

of the above named well on =T 19
The violation of Code : heretofore found to exist on
19 , by Form IV-27, ‘’Notice of Violation’'_____ /, Form IV-28, ““Imminent Danger Order"’ /of

that date has not been totally abated. Accordingly, the well operator is—

required to continue the cessation of operations until the imminent danger is totally abated.

granted an extension of time to totally abate the violation, until 18 :
Thisisthefirst___ A%  /second_ [/ final____ 7/ /| extension of said Notice of
Violation.

COMMENTS: (USE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS NOTICE IF NECESSARY)

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone




Date:
FORM IV-31 Operator's
9-83 10 1984 Well Number
APl Well No.: __47 - ;
State County Permit
VISION
oiL & GAS D NE
SEET. R
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION
NOTICE OF ABATEMENT
WELL TYPE: Oil / Gas. Liquid Injection_____/ Waste disposal_______/
Underground
If-*'Gas’">- Produgtion._— & / Storage. . - / Deep.___ -/ Shallow [
LOCATION: Elevation: Watershed: L.
District: County: 4 Quadrangle:
WELL OPERATOR ‘ { / DESIGNATED AGENT
Address : ’ Address

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned authorized oil and gas inspector made a special inspection of the above named well
on / 19

The violation of Code § heretofore found to exist on 19 by Form IV-27, ““Notice
of Violation”’__~_/ Form IV-28, “Imminent Danger Order’’______/ of that date has been totally abated. If the abated violation was found by
an Imminent Danger Order requiring operations to cease, such requirement is hereby rescinded, and the well operator is hereby notified that he may

resume operations.

COMMENTS

A copy of this notice has been posted at the well site and sent by certified or registered mail to the indicated well operator or his designated
agent.

Oil and Gas Inspector

Address

Telephone




Riverview Building, P. O. Box 512, Marietta, Ohio 45750 . [ ]
(614) 373-6421, Telex 245413 AM PET MATT

November 30, 1983 i E©EHWED |
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V-xx.

Mr. Theodore M. Streit, Adm.
Office of Oil & Gas

State of West Virginia
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Streit:

Reference is made to Cause No. 24-D order #1 issued by your office on
6/29/83.

The above order was issued to American Petroel, Inc. concerning reclamation
deficiencies on Wells #47-073-1272 and 47-073-1377. My letter dated 10/5/83
to you points out that well #47-073-1272 is operated by American Petroel,
Inc. and well # 47-073-1377 was operated by American Petroel Corporatlon.

American Petroel, Inc. has reclaimed well #47-073-1272 and has received
notice of abatement en this well and a notice of acceptance.

American Petroel Corporation explained its difficulty in the October 5
letter. Nothing has been accomplished at this point.

American Petroel Corporation acknowledges its ultimate responsibility to
reclaim the well site and get final acceptance from your office. It will

do so if it cannot secure such transfer from the owner. We ask only from
you acknowledgement that meaningful reclamation cannot now be done until
next March or April. At that time, we will either reclaim the site ourselves
or have had the well transfered to the owners bonding responsibility.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

James C. Mitchell
President

JCM/co



The OhIO C_asualty CrOup of Insurance Companies

CLAIM DEPARTMENT
P. O. Box 431, Marietta, Ohio 45750 - Telephone: 551-2655 (Bartlett, Ohio)

March 12, 1984 O\" \
Voo ECEIVE)
~ U ,\ L .
Mr. Theodore M. Streit \/ <%\‘ MAR 1 5 1984
Office of 0il and Gas
State of West Virginia OIL & GAS DIVISION
Charleston, WV 25305 DEPT. or MINES
re: (McCullough #1 Well, Permit #470731377 e o
Our Principal: American Petroel, Inc., 4{’““ /
Our File no.: NKOH Bond 46708 S e 5 P Gt
giﬂd%gw/ﬂé;ﬂxf ::j’

Dear Mr. Streit:

Per our phone conversation in early February 1984, you indicated
that American Petroel had reached an agreement with your field
inspector to provide for reclamation of this involved well.

Please forward a notice of Note of Abatement when the well is
properly reclaimed to the attention of this writer s¢ that I
may close this file. '

If American Petroel should fail to reclaim the site as agreed,
please contact me at the above address and I will recontact
American Petroel and urge their complaince.

Sincerely yours,

g) -, ;
Hilkand . ?&%/%
Richard J. Pesek,
Claims Representative

RJP/ksm

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company - West American Insurance Company - American Fire & Casualty Company
The Ohio Life Insurance Company - Ohio Security Insurance Company - Ocasco Budget, Inc.
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“THIS CONTRACT, Made this 22nd day of August, 1979, by and

between Raymond Greathouse and Dorothy Greathouse, his wife, partiés

of the first part, and LeRoy J. Cochran and Patty Li Cochran,
husband and wife, and unto the survivor of them, parties of the
‘second part.

WITNESSETH, the said parties of the first part hereby
agree to sell and the said parties of the second part agree to
purchase for the sum of Twelve Thousand ($12,000.00) Dollars,
payable as hereinafter set forth; the following described tract of
real estate situated and being on the waters of Rock and Hogpen
Runs in the District of McKim of the County of Pleasants and State
of West Virginia, and more particularly bounded and described as -
follows:

Item 1: BEGINNING at a hickory, a corner to Thornton Lucas;
thence W 49% E 150 poles to a stone; thence N 41% W
13 poles to a hickory; thence S 46% W 130 poles to a
stone, another corner to said Lucas; thence S 43 E
15% poles to a stake, S 4 W 21 poles to a white oak, .
S 12% E 36 poles to a stone, S 69 E 23-3/4 poles to
the place of beginning, containing 81% acres, more
or less. _

Being the same property conveyed unto Raymond and
Dorothy Greathouse, his wife, by deed dated the
18th day of June, 1963, and recorded in the office
of the Clerk cf the County Court of Pleasants County,
West Virginia, in Deed Book 133, at page 297.

Item 2: All . interest in royalty within and underlying the
hereinbefore described tract of real estate. Subject,

however, to a life interest of parties of the first
part.

) This agreement is made subject to the reservations,
exceptions, grants of rights of way and easements made by the
grantor and his predeceséor in title. '

This contract is made upon the following conditions and

provisions, mutually agreed to between the respective parties, to-

wit:

1. It is mutually understood by and between the parties

that party of the second part shall have the right to timber said
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property and use the proceeds for the payment on the purchase
price as set forth herein.

2. The purchaser does hereby agree to pay the sum of
$12,000.00 for said property in the following manner:

A downpayment of $1,000.00. The balance of $11,000.00
to bear 6 (6%) percent interest, to be paid as follows: parties
of the second part agree to make a minimum payment of $100.00 per
menth, said interest to be .05 percent on the unpaid balance
per month. Parties of the second part further hereby expressly
reserve the right to pay the amount over said minimum payment and/
or pay the entire sum in full,

In the event parties of the second part become disabled
during the term of this contract; said parties of the second part
shall be granted a three month's grace period on monthly payments.

In the event parties of the second part are killed in a
common accident, then in that event, Leroy Jay Cochran, shall have
the right to pay off this contract out of the proceeds of the
estate.

In the event parties of the first part die, or are kille
in a common accident, then all payments under this contract shall
be made to a trust account for Genma Stewart and Brady Lynn Stewar
parties of the first part's grandchlldren who live on Scott Lane,
‘New Manchester West Virginia,

3.1t is mutually agreed between the parties hereto that ths
parties of the second part‘shall be entitled to any free gas which
was available by virtue of a lease executed on the 11th day of
December, 1916, and recorded in the office of the Clerk of the

M

County Court of Pleasants County, West Virginia, in Deed Book .

page ' , by and between D, M McCullough and S, J. McCullough,
his wife, and W J McCullough and Loma McCullough, his wife, same

Lemon aLemoN i being parties of the flrst part's predecessor in title,
Attorneys at Law

179 Main Street

New Martinsville,
West Virginla
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4., The parties of the second part shall take possession

of said property on the 24th day of  August , 1979,

5. Upon the payment of the entire balance of said

purchase money, the partles of the first part agree to make, execut

.and deliver unto the said parties of the second part an apt and

sufficient deed of conveyance, with general warranty, free and cleir

of all adversities, liens and encumbrances.

6. 1t is expressly agreed that this éontract shall be
non-negotiable.

/. This agreement shall be binding upon all parties
hereto, their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and
assigns;

WITNESS the following signatures and seals;

/T) WWJ Kéuvaﬂm {SEAL) Wl%‘/‘w (SEAII
Raymond Greathouse Dorothy ¥reathouse ,
%/ 2ot <SEAL$§A;2/0({ /A’%&M (SEAL

LeRoy J/ @reathouse Patty/L, Cochran

* * *

State of West Virginia,
County of Wetzel, to-wit: _ ~ _ _
=
I, )/)/174///&0» """""" » @ Notary Public in

and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that

Raymond Greathouse and Dorothy Greathouse, his wife; whose names
are signed to the writing above, bearing date the 22nd day of
August, 1979, have this day acknowledged the same before me in my

said County.

Given under my hand t ;§—. h- .-August~--' , 1974.

/ Botary Public
My Commission Expires: ;

L gy St
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DRAWING NO.

SCALE |~ =1000"

MINIMUM DEGREE, OF ,
ACCURACY 1 /7200

PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEvATION___KNOB (1207")
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I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT S
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY R
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE s
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU- §
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPART- :__
MENT OF MINES.

(SIGNED)
R.P.E.

L.L.S.
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+

——REDRILL__FRACTURE OR
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A
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PLUG AND ABANDON__CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG __

4 g :
JEFFREY C. CAREUTH
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